
 Sheep Show Results 
 Morgan County Fair 
 Sunday, July 28, 2024 

Breeding Sheep 
 
Meat Breed Ewe Lamb after 1/1/24 
 Caiden Healey, Mitchell, Wiggins Cornerstone 4-H, Wiggins, 1  
 Joslyn Haubert, Winning Edge 4-H Club, Wiggins, 2   
 Ashley Clement, Wiggins Cornerstone 4-H, Wiggins, 3 
 
Meat Breed Yearling Ewe Lamb, between 8/1/22-7/31/23 
 Alan Carrazco, Bijou Go Getters 4-H Club, Wiggins, 1 
 
Wool Breed Ewe Lamb after 1/1/244 
 Elizabeth Whitney, Wildcat 4-H Club, Fort Morgan, 1 
 Jacob Whitney, Wildcat 4-H Club, Fort Morgan, 2 
 
Wool Breed Ram Lamb after 1/1/24 
 Jacob Whitney, Wildcat 4-H Club, Fort Morgan, 1 

 
Grand Champion Breeding - Caiden Healy- Mitchell  
Reserve Grand Champion - Joslyn Haubert  
 

 

Market Sheep 
 
Sheep Underweight - 1 
 Adysen Spelts, Explorers 4-H Club, Fort Morgan, 1 

 
Sheep Lightweight - 1 
 Josie Hunt, Wiggins Cornerstone 4-H, Wiggins, 1 
 Braelie Massey, Snyder Pioneers 4-H Club, 2 
 Abby Ramirez, Valley View Ag 4-H Club, Brush, 3 
 Aysli Kembel, Snyder Pioneers 4-H Club, Fort Morgan 4 
 Abby Ramirez, Valley View Ag 4-H Club, Brush, 5 
 Adysen Spelts, Explorers 4-H Club, Fort Morgan, Participant 
 Ashlynn Thompson, Explorers 4-H Club, Weldona, Participant 
 Gus Vickers, Explorers 4-H Club, Wiggins, Particpant 

 
Sheep Lightweight - 2 
 Owen Steffen, Winning Edge 4-H Club, Wiggins, 1  
 Olivia Herrera, Valley View Ag 4-H Club, Brush, 2 
 Greysen Reed, Weldon Valley 4-H Club, Weldona, 3 
 Payten Thompson, Explorers 4-H Club, Weldona, 4 
 Braelie Massey, Snyder Pioneers 4-H Club, 5 
 Zachery Lozier, Weldon Valley 4-H Club, Weldona, Participant 
 Ashley Clement, Wiggins Cornerstone 4-H, Wiggins, Participant 
 Gus Vickers, Explorers 4-H Club, Wiggins, Participant 

 
Sheep Lightweight - 3 
 Aiden Miller, Valley View Ag 4-H Club, Brush, 1   
 Wyatt Chacon, Wildcat 4-H Club, Snyder, 2 
 Cason Tow, Explorers 4-H Club, Brush, 3 
 Baylei Kembel, Snyder Pioneers 4-H Club, Fort Morgan, 4 
 Caiden Healey-Mitchell, Wiggins Cornerstone 4-H, Wiggins, 5 
 Ella Farnik, Snyder Pioneers 4-H Club, Snyder, Participant 
 Ashlynn Thompson, Explorers 4-H Club, Weldona, Participant 
 Wesson Farnik, Snyder Pioneers 4-H Club, Snyder, Participant 
 

Lightweight Champion - Aiden Miller 
Lightweight Reserve Champion - Owen Steffen   
 
Sheep Mediumweight - 1 
 Conor Miller, Valley View Ag 4-H Club, Brush, 1  
 Caiden Healey-Mitchell, Wiggins Cornerstone 4-H, Wiggins, 2 
 Darylea Dory, Open Range 4-H Club, Brush, 3 
 Wyatt Chacon, Wildcat 4-H Club, Snyder, 4 
 Ella Farnik, Snyder Pioneers 4-H Club, Snyder, 5 
 Matlock Hunter, Bijou Go Getters 4-H Club, Fort Morgan, Participant 
 Cade Ramirez, Valley View Ag 4-H Club, Brush, Participant 
 Ashley Clement, Wiggins Cornerstone 4-H, Wiggins, Participant 



 
Sheep Mediumweight - 2 
 Conor Miller, Valley View Ag 4-H Club, Brush, 1   
 Henry Langford, Bijou Go Getters 4-H Club, Fort Morgan, 2 
 Cason Tow, Explorers 4-H Club, Brush, 3 
 Gus Vickers, Explorers 4-H Club, Wiggins, 4 
 Cade Ramirez, Valley View Ag 4-H Club, Brush, 5 
 Greysen Reed, Weldon Valley 4-H Club, Weldona, Participant 
 Bentley Larrick, Morgan Sandburs 4-H Club, Fort Morgan, Participant 
 Payten Thompson, Explorers 4-H Club, Weldona, Participant 

 
Sheep Mediumweight - 3 
 Caiden Healey-Mitchell, Wiggins Cornerstone 4-H, Wiggins, 1 
 Aiden Miller, Valley View Ag 4-H Club, Brush, 2 
 Ryder Halley, Wiggins Cornerstone 4-H, Brush, 3 
 Ariadne Carrazco, Bijou Go Getters 4-H Club, Wiggins, 4 
 Cade Ramirez, Valley View Ag 4-H Club, Brush, 5 
 Soul Keller, Morgan Sandburs 4-H Club, Fort Morgan, Participant 
 Ceri Dixon, Bijou Go Getters 4-H Club, Fort Morgan, Participant 
 Ashley Clement, Wiggins Cornerstone 4-H, Wiggins, Participant 
 

Mediumweight Champion - Conor Miller  
Mediumweight Reserve Champion - Conor Miller  
 
Sheep Heavyweight - 1 
 Maveryk Vondy, Golden Clover 4-H Club, Brush, 1 
 Sateen Keller, Morgan Sandburs 4-H Club, Fort Morgan, 2 
 Alan Carrazco, Bijou Go Getters 4-H Club, Wiggins, 3 
 Joslyn Haubert, Winning Edge 4-H Club, Wiggins, 4 
 Saxson Keller, Morgan Sandburs 4-H Club, Fort Morgan, 5 
 Ellie Koch, Weldon Valley FFA, Fort Morgan, Participant 
 Shylynn Larrick, Morgan Sandburs 4-H Club, Fort Morgan, Participant 
 Evy Lozier, Weldon Valley 4-H Club, Weldona, Participant 

 
Sheep Heavyweight - 2 
 Caiden Healey-Mitchell, Wiggins Cornerstone 4-H, Wiggins, 1  
 Sidney Miller, Valley View Ag 4-H Club, Brush, 2 
 Arath Carrazco, Bijou Go Getters 4-H Club, Wiggins, 3 
 Ariadne Carrazco, Bijou Go Getters 4-H Club, Wiggins, 4 
 Josie Hunt, Wiggins Cornerstone 4-H, Wiggins, 5 
 Matlock Hunter, Bijou Go Getters 4-H Club, Fort Morgan, Participant 
 
Sheep Heavyweight - 3 
 Joslyn Haubert, Winning Edge 4-H Club, Wiggins, 1   
 Henry Langford, Bijou Go Getters 4-H Club, Fort Morgan, 2 
 Henry Langford, Bijou Go Getters 4-H Club, Fort Morgan, 3 
 Journee Vondy, Golden Clover 4-H Club, Brush, 4 
 Owen Steffen, Winning Edge 4-H Club, Wiggins, 5 
 Ryder Halley, Wiggins Cornerstone 4-H, Brush, Participant 
 Payten Thompson, Explorers 4-H Club, Weldona, Participant 

 
Heavyweight Champion - Caiden Healy-Mitchell  
Heavyweight Reserve Champion - Joslyn Haubert  
 

Grand Champion Market Lamb - Conor Miller  
Reserve Grand Champion Market Lamb - Aiden Miller 
 
Catch-It Lamb Class 
 Saxson Keller, Morgan Sandburs 4-H Club, Fort Morgan, 1 
 Cason Tow, Explorers 4-H Club, Brush, 2  
 Shylynn Larrick, Morgan Sandburs 4-H Club, Fort Morgan, 3 

 
Champion Catch-It Lamb – Cason Tow 
 
Sheep Showmanship 
Junior Sheep Showmanship (8-10) 
 Conor Miller, Valley View Ag 4-H Club, Brush, 1  
 Wesson Farnik, Snyder Pioneers 4-H Club, Snyder, 2   
 Greysen Reed, Weldon Valley 4-H Club, Weldona, 3 
 Payten Thompson, Explorers 4-H Club, Weldona, 4 
 Evy Lozier, Weldon Valley 4-H Club, Weldona, 5 
 Braelie Massey, Snyder Pioneers 4-H Club, Participant 



 Zachery Lozier, Weldon Valley 4-H Club, Weldona, Participant 
  
 

Junior Champion Showman - Conor Miller  
Junior Reserve Champion Showman - Wesson Farnick  
 
Intermediate Sheep Showmanship (11-13) 
 Joslyn Haubert, Winning Edge 4-H Club, Wiggins, 1 
 Sidney Miller, Valley View Ag 4-H Club, Brush, 2   
 Ella Farnik, Snyder Pioneers 4-H Club, Snyder, 3 
 Saxson Keller, Morgan Sandburs 4-H Club, Fort Morgan, 4 
 Aiden Miller, Valley View Ag 4-H Club, Brush, 5 
 Bentley Larrick, Morgan Sandburs 4-H Club, Fort Morgan, Participant 
 Abby Ramirez, Valley View Ag 4-H Club, Brush, Participant 
 Cason Tow, Explorers 4-H Club, Brush, Participant 
  

Intermediate Champion Showman - Joslyn Haubert 
Intermediate Reserve Champion Showman - Sidney Miller 

 
Senior Sheep Showmanship (14-18) 
 Caiden Healey-Mitchell, Wiggins Cornerstone 4-H, Wiggins, 1  
 Josie Hunt, Wiggins Cornerstone 4-H, Wiggins, 2   
 Arath Carrazco, Bijou Go Getters 4-H Club, Wiggins, 3 
 Sateen Keller, Morgan Sandburs 4-H Club, Fort Morgan, 4 
 Owen Steffen, Winning Edge 4-H Club, Wiggins, 5 
 Ellie Koch, Weldon Valley FFA, Fort Morgan, Participant 
 Ryder Halley, Wiggins Cornerstone 4-H, Brush, Participant 
 Aysli Kembel, Snyder Pioneers 4-H Club, Fort Morgan, Participant 
 Adysen Spelts, Explorers 4-H Club, Fort Morgan, Participant 
 Henry Langford, Bijou Go Getters 4-H Club, Fort Morgan, Participant  
 Olivia Herrera, Valley View Ag 4-H Club, Brush, Participant 
 Shylynn Larrick, Morgan Sandburs 4-H Club, Fort Morgan, Participant 
 Soul Keller, Morgan Sandburs 4-H Club, Fort Morgan, Participant 
 Ashlynn Thompson, Explorers 4-H Club, Weldona, Participant 
 Gus Vickers, Explorers 4-H Club, Wiggins, Participant  

  
Senior Champion Showman - Caiden Healy-Mitchell  
Senior Reserve Champion Showman - Josie Hunt 

 


